BE L L  SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
NUMBE..R PLATE
\ HI
G 4
L
� s
� 6 �-;<( •I

dials.
• Revise illustrations
3. ORDERING GUIDE
• Revise text • Refer to Table A for components
TABLE A*
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
REPLACEABLE
COMPONENTS 9C 9H
Cover, Plastic P-11E300 P-11E300
Plate, Clamp P-44E348 P-44E348
Plate, Number P-82D400t P-82D400t
Stop, Finger P-44E351 P-44E351
Wheel, Finger P-11E007 P-11E007
*Refer to Table B for color selection.
t Add suffix for desired color.
DIAL
9K 9L
P-11E300 P-11E300
P-44E348 P-44E348
P-82D500t P-82D600t
P-44E351 P-44E351
P-11E007 P-11E007
9M
P-11E300
P-44E348
P-82D400t
P-44E351
P-11E007
© American Telephone and Telephone Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A.
SSP 501·162-101-i05_1967-12-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Mar 02,2012 21:55:43
9N 9P
P-21F157 P-11E300
P-44E348 P-44E348
P-83D400t P-82D400t
P-44E351 P-44E35l
P-11E007 P-11E007
Page 1
SECTION 50 1-162-10 1
4. COLOR
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE*
DIAL
COLOR
9C- 9H- 9K· 9l- 9M,. 9N- 9P-
Black -03 • • • • • • •
Ivory -50 • •
Moss Green -51 • •
Red -53 • •
Pastel Yellow -56 • •
White -58 • • • •
Rose Pink -59 • •
Lt. Beige -60 • •
Lt. Gray -61 • • •
Aqua Blue -62 • .
Turquoise -64 • •
*Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted colors.
5. A P PLICATION
TABLE C
DIAL
SCHEMATIC PULSES
REPLACES USE
FIG. PER SECOND
General station sets.
With colored sets or
9C 3A 10 7A, 7C, 7D illuminated dial sets
designed for 2-post
mounting.
Has two pair of off-
normal contacts de-
signed for speaker-
9H 3B 10 7E, 7G, 7H phone systems. Also
used on 532-, 533-,
535-, and 536-type
telephone sets.
9K 3B 10 7K
Modular telephone
panels
9L 3B 10 7L
Data set lOlA. 691A
subscriber set.
9M 3A 10 - 525-type telephone sets.
568N telephone set.
9N 3B 10 - 817 Al data auxiliary
set.
9P 3C 10 - 529B telephone set.
Page 2
SSP S01-162-101-i05_1967-12-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Mar 02,2012 21:56:06
(G) (BL)
(BL)
~
I
OFF-NORMAL
CONTACTS
A
PULSE
CONTACTS
( ) INDICATES CURRENT COLOR CODE
( ] INDICATES MD COLOR CODE
[G) (BL)
(BL)
(W)
�
v
OFF-NORMAL
CONTACTS
8
PULSE
CONTACTS
ISS 5, SECTION 50 1 ·162- 1 01
[G] (BL)
(BL)